505298452 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5345229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF SOUTH EAST ASIA PTE. LTD.	12/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2017056500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516664US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN MURABITO/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corp Assn - BASF South East Asia#page1.tif source=Corp Assn - BASF South East Asia#page2.tif

PATENT 505298452 REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0741

Declaration of Assignment of Rights

BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd., 7 Temasek Boulevard, 038987 Singapore, Singapore after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 150072) as disclosed in the application(s)

 Country
 Application No.
 Filing Date

 European Patent
 16161384.9
 21 Mar 2016

 PCT
 PCT/EP2017/056500
 20 Mar 2017

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)",

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) WIDJOJO, Natalia to BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd.

to
BASF SE
Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38
67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein
Germany

including (i) the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), (ii) in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and (iii) in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and (iv) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made.

BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd. shall provide BASF SE with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

-1-

The Assignee or its designee is authorized to insert here any further identification(s) of said invention, including Application Number(s), Filing Date(s), and Filing Country(ies).

BASF South East Asia Pte. Ltd.	
DATE 13 December 2018	
SIGNATURE	
Charma ndran Kathiravelu Director TITLE <u>Legai Asia Pacific</u>	
We hereby accept the above assignment.	
BASF SE	
0 9, JAN, 2019 DATE	
SIGNATURE No. 2: elle No.	. Lac Nexander Wallon
TITLE Vice Presidents	